
Coppa S Efisio 2012 – Cagliari 1 maggio 2012 
Classifica finale e tabellone  
 ID NAME                 Rtg   T  Fed  Pts |   1     2     3     4     5     6   
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1 SOLLAI Matteo        1614 E1N  CA  5.5 | +W24  +B4   +W12  +B13  =W3   +B5    
  2 PANNELLA Leopoldo    1545 F2N  OR  4.5 | +W21  +B5   +W10  -B3   +W12  =B6    
  3 PES Francesco        1748 D1N  CA  4.5 | -B20  +W25  +B16  +W2   =B1   +W11   
  4 CAO Carlo            1533 F3N  CA  4.0 | +W28  -W1   +B7   -B12  +W22  +W13   
  5 SONIS Francesco      1641 F3N  OR  4.0 | +B27  -W2   +B20  +W22  +B13  -W1    
  6 ALTEA Alessandro     1734 E1N  CA  4.0 | +W19  =B15  -W13  +B14  +W16  =W2    
  7 SONIS Luca           1563 FNC  OR  4.0 | +W17  -B10  -W4   +B21  +W14  +B12   
  8 MULLANU Davide       1806 E2N  CA  4.0 | +W16  -B12  -W14  +B17  +W23  +B10   
  9 PITZANTI Matteo      1659 E2N  CA  4.0 | +W14  -B13  +W21  -B11  +W20  +B15   
 10 CORONA Danilo        1663 E2N  CA  3.5 | +B18  +W7   -B2   +W15  =B11  -W8    
 11 SORCINELLI Andrea    1559 E1N  CA  3.5 | =B25  +W20  =B15  +W9   =W10  -B3    
 12 DESSY Eugenio        1584 E2N  CA  3.0 | +B22  +W8   -B1   +W4   -B2   -W7    
 13 PANNELLA Luigi       1512 Fx3  OR  3.0 | +B23  +W9   +B6   -W1   -W5   -B4    
 14 CARUCCI Bruno        1443 F3N  CA  3.0 | -B9   +W26  +B8   -W6   -B7   +W21   
 15 ARRIGO Andrea        1542 F3N  OR  3.0 | +B26  =W6   =W11  -B10  +B18  -W9    
 16 PANNELLA  Antonello  1503 F2N  OR  3.0 | -B8   +B19  -W3   +W25  -B6   +B22   
 17 SONIS Cesare         1431 Fxx  OR  3.0 | -B7   -W22  +B27  -W8   +B25  +B20   
 18 AGUS Lorenzo         1452 --N  CA  3.0 | -W10  -B21  +W24  +B19  -W15  +B23   
 19 BONALI Leonardo      1458 FNC  CA  2.5 | -B6   -W16  =B26  -W18  +B27  +W25   
 20 MOI Giuseppe         1482 FNC  CA  2.0 | +W3   -B11  -W5   +B28  -B9   -W17   
 21 DEVILLA Michele      1386 G3N  SS  2.0 | -B2   +W18  -B9   -W7   +W28  -B14   
 22 SCHIRRU Alessandro   1440 xxx  CA  2.0 | -W12  +B17  +W23  -B5   -B4   -W16   
 23 MULLANU Giuseppe     1317 GNC  CA  2.0 | -W13  +B24  -B22  +W26  -B8   -W18   
 24 PISU Simone          1440 xxx  CA  2.0 | -B1   -W23  -B18  -W27  +B26  +B28   
 25 PITZANTI Aldo        1404 FNC  CA  1.5 | =W11  -B3   +W28  -B16  -W17  -B19   
 26 SITZIA Carlo         1370 F3N  CA  1.5 | -W15  -B14  =W19  -B23  -W24  +B27   
 27 PISU Nicola          1440  NC  CA  1.0 | -W5   -B28  -W17  +B24  -W19  -W26   
 28 MARCHIONNI Daniele   1344 GxN  CA  1.0 | -B4   +W27  -B25  -W20  -B21  -W24   
 
Variazione Elo  
  ID  NAME                  K   Rtg     var   Per.Rtg 
   1  MULLANU Davide        30  1806   -33     1615 
   2  PES Francesco         30  1748    -6     1711 
   3  ALTEA Alessandro      30  1734   -21     1626 
   4  CORONA Danilo         30  1663    -6     1635 
   5  PITZANTI Matteo       30  1659    -9     1612 
   6  SONIS Francesco       30  1641    -3     1631 
   7  SOLLAI Matteo         30  1614    66     1977 
   8  DESSY Eugenio         30  1584     0     1584 
   9  SONIS Luca            30  1563    18     1632 
  10  SORCINELLI Andrea     30  1559    21     1640 
  11  PANNELLA Leopoldo     30  1545    63     1819 
  12  ARRIGO Andrea         30  1542     6     1573 
  13  CAO Carlo             30  1533    24     1635 
  14  PANNELLA Luigi        30  1512    18     1583 
  15  PANNELLA  Antonello   30  1503    21     1598 
  16  MOI Giuseppe          30  1482   -12     1439 
  17  BONALI Leonardo       30  1458    -9     1427 
  18  AGUS Lorenzo          30  1452     3     1468 
  19  CARUCCI Bruno         30  1443    30     1586 
  20  PISU Nicola           30  1440   -57     1174 
  21  PISU Simone           30  1440   -33     1298 
  22  SCHIRRU Alessandro    30  1440   -15     1377 
  23  SONIS Cesare          30  1431    18     1523 
  24  PITZANTI Aldo         30  1404   -21     1314 
  25  DEVILLA Michele       30  1386    -3     1376 
  26  SITZIA Carlo          30  1370   -27     1247 
  27  MARCHIONNI Daniele    30  1344   -36     1175 
  28  MULLANU Giuseppe      30  1317     9     1378 



Under 16 – Classifica finale e tabellone 
 
 ID NAME                 Rtg   T  Fed  Pts |   1     2     3     4     5     6   
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1 ANEDDA Davide        1404  xx  CA  5.0 | +W8   +B6   +W2   +W4   +B5   -B3    
  2 CORRIAS Giacomo      1413  xx  CA  4.0 | +B9   +W3   -B1   +W7   +B4   -W5    
  3 PANNELLA MARIA CRIST 1440  NC  OR  4.0 | +BYE  -B2   +W7   -B5   +W6   +W1    
  4 ONNIS Federico       1440  xx  CA  4.0 | +W6   +B7   +W8   -B1   -W2   +BYE   
  5 PISTIS Laura         1296  NC  CA  4.0 | -W7   +BYE  +B6   +W3   -W1   +B2    
  6 ALTEA Luca           1374  NC  CA  2.0 | -B4   -W1   -W5   +BYE  -B3   +B7    
  7 CORRIAS Michelangelo 1380  xx  CA  2.0 | +B5   -W4   -B3   -B2   +BYE  -W6    
  8 PIRINO Lorenzo   (W) 1314  NC  CA  1.0 | -B1   +W9   -B4    --    --    --    
  9 CARRERAS Filippo (W) 1359  xx  CA  0.0 | -W2   -B8    --    --    --    --    
 
 
 
Primo pedone 
 
 
Classifica finale e tabellone 
 
 
 
 
 ID NAME                 Rtg   T  Fed  Pts |   1     2     3     4     5     6     7     8     9   
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1 Ruzzeddu Matteo         0  NC ---  8.0 | +W22  +B2   +B3   +W7   +B11  +W9   +B8   +W5   -B4    
  2 Moro Enrico             0  NC ---  7.5 | +B10  -W1   +B16  +W5   +B14  +W3   =B4   +W7   +B8    
  3 Formicola               0  NC ---  7.0 | +W18  +B5   -W1   +B13  +W8   -B2   +W12  +B10  +B9    
  4 Pisano Federico         0  NC ---  6.5 | +B21  -W7   -B14  +W19  +B15  +W11  =W2   +B13  +W1    
  5 Sechi Francesco         0  NC ---  6.0 | +B13  -W3   +B15  -B2   +W16  +W14  +B9   -B1   +W10   
  6 Nieddu Alberto          0  NC ---  5.5 | -B7   +W21  =B10  +W17  -W9   -B12  +W20  +B11  +W13   
  7 Cau Giorgio             0  NC ---  5.0 | +W6   +B4   -W8   -B1   -W13  +B16  +W21  -B2   +W14   
  8 Picciau Riccardo        0  NC ---  5.0 | +W19  +B15  +B7   -W11  -B3   +W13  -W1   +B14  -W2    
  9 Cossu Giacomo           0  NC ---  4.5 | =B11  +W17  -B13  +W10  +B6   -B1   -W5   +B12  -W3    
 10 Spiga Niccolò           0  NC ---  4.5 | -W2   +B22  =W6   -B9   +W17  +B18  +B11  -W3   -B5    
 11 Onnis Carlotta          0  NC ---  4.5 | =W9   +B19  +W12  +B8   -W1   -B4   -W10  -W6   +B20   
 12 Beccu Federico          0  NC ---  4.5 | =B17  +W16  -B11  -W14  +B19  +W6   -B3   -W9   +W15   
 13 Loi Zedda Mattia        0  NC ---  4.0 | -W5   +B18  +W9   -W3   +B7   -B8   +W16  -W4   -B6    
 14 Valentino Andrea        0  NC ---  4.0 | -W15  +B20  +W4   +B12  -W2   -B5   +W17  -W8   -B7    
 15 Serra Matteo            0  NC ---  4.0 | +B14  -W8   -W5   +B21  -W4   -B17  +BYE  +W18  -B12   
 16 Sechi Lorenzo           0  NC ---  4.0 | +W20  -B12  -W2   +B18  -B5   -W7   -B13  +BYE  +B19   
 17 Murtas Fabrizio         0  NC ---  3.5 | =W12  -B9   +W22  -B6   -B10  +W15  -B14  -W20  +W21   
 18 Perra Daniele           0  NC ---  3.5 | -B3   -W13  +B21  -W16  +B20  -W10  =W19  -B15  +BYE   
 19 Ivaldi Giovanni         0  NC ---  3.0 | -B8   -W11  +W20  -B4   -W12  +BYE  =B18  =B21  -W16   
 20 Maccioni Gabriele       0  NC ---  3.0 | -B16  -W14  -B19  +BYE  -W18  +W21  -B6   +B17  -W11   
 21 Ivaldi Piersandro       0  NC ---  1.5 | -W4   -B6   -W18  -W15  +BYE  -B20  -B7   =W19  -B17   
 22 Loddo Massimo    (W)    0  NC ---  0.0 | -B1   -W10  -B17   --    --    --    --    --    --    
   


